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8
15:15

1650 m
239.215 €

Flach

Chater Handicap
Rennpreis: 239.215 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of three years and more (Purses distributed to 6 first ones). 

SIM_WINI SIM_PLCI COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

1
1650

Box: 10

58.50

I Can
6j. b W (Iffraaj - Khaseeb)

Trainer: Ng P.C.
Besitzer: & Mrs Ting Wing Keung

Andrea Atzeni

2024: 17 Starts - 3 Siege - 5 Plätze    513.032 € 2023: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €539.575 €
11.12 Happy Valley 1 56.0 1650 227.448 7,7 Atzeni A. I Can, Ivy League, Setanta
20.11 Happy Valley 4 56.0 1650 227.448 4,9 Badel A. Lovero, Super Unicorn, Romantic Laos
30.10 Happy Valley 6 56.0 1650 227.448 9,1 Atzeni A. Daring Pursuit, Soleil Fighter, Super Unicorn
09.10 Happy Valley 1 54.0 1650 227.448 2,6 Atzeni A. I Can, Star Contact, Rocket Spade
25.09 Happy Valley 2 53.0 1650 227.448 5,4 Atzeni A. Noble Pursuit, I Can, Chain Of Gold

2
B B

Box: 3

58.00

Pray For Mir
5j. b W (Justify - Formality)

Trainer: Mo W.K.
Besitzer: Chris So Chun Hung & Alexa

Zachary Purton

2024: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    236.545 €248.783 €
08.12 Sha Tin 2 59.0 1800 227.448 10,0 Chadwick M. Californiatotality, Pray For Mir, Bravehearts
09.11 Sha Tin 7 57.0 1600 227.448 Chadwick M. Voyage Samurai, Silo, Star Mac
20.10 Sha Tin 8 58.0 1600 227.448 Chadwick M. Bravehearts, Fallon, Star Mac
28.09 Sha Tin 1 55.0 1600 227.448 Chadwick M. Pray For Mir, Voyage Samurai, Fortunate S
15.09 Sha Tin 11 55.0 1400 206.367 Chadwick M. Sunlight Power, Fortunate Son, Mighty Stee

3
Box: 11

57.00

Galaxy Witness
7j. b W (Star Witness - Black Tulip)

Trainer: Caspar Fownes
Besitzer: Winnie Law Wing Yin

Hugh Bowman

2024: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    53.156 € 2023: 14 Starts - 0 Siege - 6 Plätze    529.320 €1.095.217 €
08.12 Sha Tin 8 58.0 1400 206.367 28,0 Moreira J. Markwin, Charming Legend, Beauty Cresce
23.06 Sha Tin 12 60.0 1400 206.367 Ho C.Y. Rubylot, Beauty Crescent, Huge Wave
26.05 Sha Tin 9 58.5 1400 206.367 Ho C.Y. Huge Wave, Never Too Soon, Rubylot
01.05 Happy Valley 3 61.0 1650 227.448 6,8 Bowman H. Yellowfin, Romantic Laos, Galaxy Witness
10.04 Happy Valley 5 53.0 1650 346.164 3,7 Badel A. Moments In Time, Outgate, Mr Ascendency

4
Box: 2

56.50

Soleil Fighter
5j. b W (Sea The Moon - Force One)

Trainer: Hayes D.A.
Besitzer: Sze-To Kin Sun

Kevin-C. Leung

2024: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    239.274 €251.654 €
26.12 Happy Valley 3 58.5 1650 227.448 3,7 Bowman H. Romantic Laos, Beato, Soleil Fighter
04.12 Happy Valley 1 54.5 1650 272.937 6,3 Doyle H. Soleil Fighter, Silo, Aestheticism
20.11 Happy Valley 7 54.0 1650 227.448 5,3 Poon M.F. Lovero, Super Unicorn, Romantic Laos
30.10 Happy Valley 2 53.0 1650 227.448 6,0 Poon M.F. Daring Pursuit, Soleil Fighter, Super Unicorn
16.10 Happy Valley 6 54.5 1650 227.448 5,0 Hewitson L. Jumbo Legend, Glorious Journey, Chain Of 

5
Box: 7

55.00

Golden Artie
6j. b W (Artie Schiller - Dig A Pony)

Trainer: Yiu P.F.
Besitzer: Henry Chan Lai Yue

C-L.Jerry Chau

2024: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    109.296 € 2023: 10 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    268.856 €421.872 €
15.12 Sha Tin 10 54.5 1600 227.448 22,0 Chau C.L. Mickley, Cap Ferrat, Packing Turbine
24.11 Sha Tin 3 55.5 1600 227.448 15,0 Teetan K. Sky Trust, Amazing Victory, Golden Artie
03.11 Sha Tin 8 57.0 1400 206.367 77,0 Thompson B. My Wish, Sky Trust, Stellar Swift
14.07 Sha Tin 9 55.0 1400 206.367 Wong E.C.W. Patch Of Theta, Beauty Crescent, Prestige 
08.06 Sha Tin 8 58.5 1400 206.367 Thompson B. Beauty Glory, Leslie, Chiu Chow Spirit

6
B

Box: 12

55.00

Setanta
8j. b W (Fastnet Rock - Legally Bay)

Trainer: Newnham M.
Besitzer: James Lau Po Man & Alice W

Luke-J. Ferraris

2024: 16 Starts - 2 Siege - 4 Plätze    273.059 € 2023: 13 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    132.715 €667.268 €
11.12 Happy Valley 3 55.0 1650 227.448 9,7 Ferraris L. I Can, Ivy League, Setanta
09.10 Happy Valley 7 55.0 1650 227.448 6,8 Ferraris L. I Can, Star Contact, Rocket Spade
18.09 Happy Valley 3 55.0 1650 227.448 3,0 Ferraris L. Star Contact, Simply Maverick, Setanta
11.09 Happy Valley 4 54.0 1650 227.448 5,6 Hewitson L. Helene Warrior, Samarkand, I Can
14.07 Sha Tin 4 54.5 1400 206.367 Hewitson L. Patch Of Theta, Beauty Crescent, Prestige 

7
B

Box: 9

54.00

Definitive
5j. b W (War Decree - Fascinate Me)

Trainer: Eustace D.
Besitzer: Kirk Wong King Wai

Karis Teetan

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €0 €
26.12 Happy Valley 8 56.5 1650 227.448 92,0 Atzeni A. Romantic Laos, Beato, Soleil Fighter
01.12 Sha Tin 10 57.5 1400 206.367 Avdulla B. My Wish, Steps Ahead, Magnificent Nine
03.11 Sha Tin 11 56.0 1400 206.367 Atzeni A. Steps Ahead, Armour War Eagle, Beauty Cr

8
Box: 5

54.00

Glorious Journey
6j. b W (Sacred Falls - La Praline)

Trainer: Lor F.C.
Besitzer: Hui Yuk Hon

Ming Fai Matthew Poon

2024: 13 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    150.742 €158.541 €
26.12 Happy Valley 9 56.5 1650 227.448 7,4 Chadwick M. Romantic Laos, Beato, Soleil Fighter
11.12 Happy Valley 8 55.0 1650 227.448 5,8 Chadwick M. I Can, Ivy League, Setanta
16.10 Happy Valley 2 54.5 1650 227.448 16,0 Chadwick M. Jumbo Legend, Glorious Journey, Chain Of 
25.09 Happy Valley 5 55.0 1650 227.448 22,0 Chadwick M. Noble Pursuit, I Can, Chain Of Gold
11.09 Happy Valley 8 54.0 1650 227.448 20,0 Poon M.F. Helene Warrior, Samarkand, I Can

9
B

Box: 8

53.50

Beato
7j. b W (Tavistock - Here We Come)

Trainer: Antony-Stevens Cruz
Besitzer: Eddie Wong Ming Chak

Yik-Lai Chung

2024: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    222.954 € 2023: 11 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    80.283 €318.925 €
26.12 Happy Valley 2 54.0 1650 227.448 31,0 Chung Y.L. Romantic Laos, Beato, Soleil Fighter
09.10 Happy Valley 10 53.5 1650 227.448 23,0 Chung Y.L. I Can, Star Contact, Rocket Spade
18.09 Happy Valley 5 54.0 1650 227.448 9,7 Chung Y.L. Star Contact, Simply Maverick, Setanta
05.06 Happy Valley 4 55.5 1650 227.448 20,0 Avdulla B. Helene Warrior, Zoom Boom, Chain Of Gold
14.04 Sha Tin 10 56.0 1600 227.448 Avdulla B. Holy Lake, Star Contact, Frantanck

10
Box: 6

53.50

Comet Splendido
7j. b W (War Command - Malayan Mist)

Trainer: Shum C.S.
Besitzer: David Ng Win Loong

Antoine Hamelin

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 11 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    189.119 €547.597 €
08.01 Happy Valley 9 54.5 1800 227.448 15,0 Bentley H. Speed Dragon, Californiatotality, Quantum 
26.12 Happy Valley 10 57.0 1650 227.448 28,0 Poon M.F. Romantic Laos, Beato, Soleil Fighter
04.12 Happy Valley 7 55.5 1650 272.937 25,0 Mcdonald J. Soleil Fighter, Silo, Aestheticism
27.11 Happy Valley 6 56.5 1800 227.448 16,0 Atzeni A. Rocket Spade, Samarkand, Toy Soltero
11.09 Happy Valley 6 53.5 1650 227.448 20,0 Chan K.H. Helene Warrior, Samarkand, I Can

11
B

Box: 1

53.50

Red Majesty
9j. b W (Ferlax - Little Tee)

Trainer: Hayes D.A.
Besitzer: Pong Kin Yee, Samson Yip Y

Ellis-C.-W.Wong

2024: 15 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    241.865 € 2023: 17 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    80.438 €1.203.215 €
26.12 Happy Valley 2 61.0 1650 129.812 5,8 Bowman H. To Infinity, Red Majesty, Viva Graciousness
01.12 Sha Tin 13 55.0 1650 227.448 88,0 Yeung M.L. Talents Ambition, Fighting Machine, Perfect 
06.11 Happy Valley 8 53.5 1800 227.448 11,0 Yeung M.L. Winning Steps, Chain Of Gold, Rocket Spad
27.10 Happy Valley 2 52.5 1800 227.448 Yeung M.L. Sharpen Bright, Red Majesty, Winning Step
16.10 Happy Valley 4 53.5 1650 227.448 24,0 Hamelin A. Jumbo Legend, Glorious Journey, Chain Of 

12
B

Box: 4

53.00

Forever Glorious
7j. b W (Archipenko - Aksaya)

Trainer: Lui K.W.
Besitzer: Lau Ng Mui Chu

Hin-Tung Mo

2024: 12 Starts - 2 Siege - 5 Plätze    271.565 € 2023: 13 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    139.447 €486.153 €
04.12 Happy Valley 2 60.5 1650 155.774 21,0 Barzalona M. Prince Alex, Forever Glorious, Sure Joyful
27.10 Happy Valley 8 60.5 1800 129.812 19,0 Atzeni A. Charity Gain, Arthur's Kingdom, Dragon Star
18.09 Happy Valley 1 59.5 1800 129.812 7,9 Atzeni A. Forever Glorious, Dragon Star, Storm Winn
14.07 Sha Tin 3 59.0 1800 129.812 Hewitson L. Volcanic Spark, Forever Folks, Forever Glor
04.07 Happy Valley 3 59.0 1800 129.812 Teetan K. Joy Of Spring, Me Time, Forever Glorious

Wettstar - Tipp:Pray For Mir (2) - Soleil Fighter (4) - I Can (1) - Glorious Journey (8)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


